
MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA 

Bhupatinagar :: Purba Medinipur -721425 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDER (Semester System) FOR PG & U.G. COLLEGE  

[M.A/M.Sc/M.P.Ed/BA/BSc/B.COM] 

Academic Session 2019-2020 

1
st
 Semester  01.07.2019 to 30.10.2019 

 
 

Month 

No. of Week 

To Academic 

Session 

 

Dates in the Week 

 

Holidays 

 

No. of 

no Class 

Days 

No. of days 

Available for 

Holding 

Class/Exam. 

 

Remarks 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)  (7) 
 

 

July-2019 

1st  July (01-06) 01.07.2019 (Rathajatra) 1 day 5 days  

08-07-2019 Commencement of 1st SEM/1st  

yr. 

B.A/B.Sc./B.Com. Classes. 

 

2nd  July (07-13) 07.07.2019 (Sunday) 
 

1 days 6 days 8-07-2019 Starting day of admission 3rd 
Yr. B.A/B.Sc/B.Com students 

3rd  July (14-20) 14.07.2019 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days  

 

4th  July (21-27) 21.07.2019 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days 22-07-2019 Commencement of 1st & 3rd  

SEM . 

MA/MSc/MPEd. Classes. 

22-07-2019 Commencement of  3rd & 5th   

SEM . 

BA/BSc/B.Com. Classes. 

 

 

July – August 2019 5th  July 28 – Aug-03 28.07.2019 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days  

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

August - 2019 

 

6th  

 

August (04-10) 

 

04.08.2019 (Sunday) 

 

1 day 

 

6 days 

 

14-08-2019 Commencement of 1st Int. 
Assessment examination  for  

M.A/M.Sc./M.P.Ed/B.A/B.Sc./B.Com. 

 

 

7th  

 

August (11-17) 

 

11.08.2019(Sunday) 

12.08.2019 (Id-Ud-Zoha) 

(Bakrid) 

15.08.2019(Independence day) 

 

3 days 

 

4 days 
 

14-08-2019 Commencement of 3rd  yr. 

B.A/B.Sc./B.Com. Classes. 

 

8th  August (18-24) 18.08.2019 (Sunday) 2 days 5 days 20-08-2019 Starting day of admission of 



23.08.2019 (Janmastami) 

 

2nd Yr. B.A/B.Sc./B.Com. students. 

 

9th  August (25-31) 25.08.2019(Sunday) 1 day 6 days 20-08-2019 Commencement of 2nd   yr. 

B.A/B.Sc./B.Com. Classes. 

 

 

September - 2019 

10th  September (01-07) 01.09.2019 (Sunday) 

 

1 day 6 days 04.09.2019 Last date of admission of 3rd 

Yr. BA/B.Sc/B.Com classes. 

 

11th  

 

September (08-14) 

 

08.09.2019(Sunday) 

10.09.2019 (Muharram) 

 

2 days 

 

5 days 

 

12th  September (15-21) 15.09.2019 (Sunday) 
 

1 day 6 days  

13th  September (22-28) 22.09.2019 (Sunday) 

28.09.2019 (Mahalaya) 

 

 

2 days 

 

5 days 

22.09.2019 Last date of admission of 2nd 

Yr. BA/B.Sc/B.Com Classes. 

 

Sept.-October- 2019 

 

14th  

 

Sept.29- October 05 

29.09.2019(Sunday) 

(University Foundation Day) 

02.10.2019 (Gandhiji’s Birth 

Day) 

03.10.2019-05.10.2019 

(Puja Holidays) 

 

5 days 

 

2 days 

 

Puja Holidays 

 

 

 

 
 

 

October -2019 

 

15th  

 

October (06-12) 

06.10.2019 (Sunday) 

07.10.2019 – 12.10.2019 (Puja 

Halidays)  

 

 

7 days 

 

Nil 

 

Puja Holidays 

 
16th  

 
October (13-19) 

13.10.2019 (Sunday) 
14.10.2019-19.10.2019 

(Puja Holidays) 

 

 
7 days 

 
Nil 

 
Puja Holidays 

17th  October (20-26) 20.10.2019 (Sunday) 

21.10.2019-26.10.2019 

(Puja Holidays) 

 

 

7 days 

 

Nil 

 

Puja Holidays 

18th (Part) October 27- 30) 27.10.2019 (Sunday) 

28.10.2019-30.10.2019 

(Puja Holiday) 

 

 

7 days 

 

Nil 

 

Puja Holidays 

    51 Days 74 days  

 
 

 

 

 
 

 



 

 
 

 

1
st
 Semester 31.10.2019 to 01.01.2020 

 
Month No. of Week 

To Academic 

Session 

 

Dates in the Week 

 

Holidays 

 

No. of 

no Class 

Days 

No. of days 

Available for 

Holding 

Class/Exam. 

 

Remarks 

 

Oct. 19 -Nov. 19 
 

18th (Part) 

 

Oct 31-Nov 02 

 

02.11.2019 (Chhat Puja) 

 

1 day 

 

2 days 

 

 

 

November 2019 

19th  November (03-09) 03.11.2019 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days  

20th  November (10-16) 10.11.2019 (Sunday) (Fateha-

Dwaz-Daham) 

12.11.2019 (Guru Nanak’s 

Birth Day) 

 

2 days 

 

5 days 

13-11-2019 Commencement of 2nd Int. 

Assessment examination  for  

M.A/M.Sc./M.P.Ed/B.A/B.Sc./B.Com. 

 

21st  November (17-23) 17.11.2019 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days  

22nd  November (24-30) 24.11.2019 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days  

 

 

 

December 2019 

23rd  December (01-07) 01.12.2019 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days  

24th  December (08-14) 08.12.2019 (Sunday) 

 

1 day 6 days  

25th  December (15-21) 15.12.2019 (Sunday) 

 

1 day 6 days  

 26th  December (22-28) 22.12.2019 (Sunday) 

25.12.2019 – 28.12.2019 

(Winter Recess) 

 

5 days 

 

2 days 

 

December-2019 - 
January 2020 

27th (Part) Dec 29-January 01 29.12.2019(Sunday) 
30.12.2019-01.01.2020 

(Winter Recess) (New Year’s 

Day) 

 
4 days 

 
Nil 

 
… 

    18 Days 45 Days  

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 



2
nd

 Semester 02.01.2020 to 30.06.2020 
 

Month No. of Week 

To Academic 

Session 

 

Dates in the Week 

 

Holidays 

 

No. of 

no Class 

Days 

No. of days 

Available for 

Holding 

Class/Exam. 

 

Remarks 

 

 
 

 

January - 2020 

27th (Part) January (02-04) Nil Nil 3 days  

28th  January (05-11) 05.01.2020 (Sunday) 

 

1 day 6 days  

29th  January (12-18) 12.01.2020 

(Swami Vivekananda’s Birthday) 
15.01.2020 (Poush Sankranti) 

 

2 days 

 

5 days 

16-01-2020 Commencement of 2nd & 4th   

SEM . 
MA/MSc/MPEd. Classes. 

16-01-2020 Commencement of  2nd / 4th / 

6
th
 SEM BA/BSc/B.Com. Classes. 

 

30th  January (19-25) 19.01.2020 (Sunday) 

23.01.2020 (Netaji Birth Day) 

2 days 4 days  

January-February 

2020 

31st   Jan  26-Feb-01 26.01.2020 (Sunday) 

 (Republic Day) 

30.01.2020-31.01.2020 

(Saraswati Puja) 

 

3 days 

 

4 days 

 

 

February - 2020 

32nd  February 02-08) 02.02.2020 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days  

33rd  February (09-15) 09.02.2020 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days 14.02.2020 Closing day of 3rd Yr. 

BA/B.Sc/B.Com Classes 

 34th  February (16-22) 16.02.2020 (Sunday) 

21.02.2020 (Shivaratri) 

2 days 5 days 07-02-2020  Commencement of  1st Int. 

Assessment examination  for  

M.A/M.Sc./M.P.Ed/B.A/B.Sc./B.Com. 

 35th  February (23-29) 23.02.2020 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days  

 

 

March - 2020 

36th March (01-07) 01.03.2020 (Sunday) 

 

1 day 6 days Commencement of Examination for  Part-

III 2020 (Tentatively) 

37th March (08-14) 08.03.2020 (Sunday) 

09.03.2020-10.03.2020 (Doljatra) 

3 days 4 days  

38th  March (15-21) 15.03.2020 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days  

39th  March (22-28) 22.03.2020 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days  

March-April-2020 40th  March 29 - April-

04 

29.03.2020 (Sunday) 

 

1 day 6 days  

 

 

April - 2020 

41st  April (05-11) 05.04.2020 (Sunday) 

10.04.2020 (Good Friday) 

2 days 5 days 11.04.2020 Closing day of 2nd Yr. 

BA/B.Sc/B.Com Classes 

 

42nd 

 

April (12-18) 

12.04.2020 (Sunday)   

13.04.2020(Chaitra Sankranti) 

14.04.2020(Dr. B.R.Ambedkar’s 

Birthday)/(Bengali Naba Barsha) 

 

 

3 days 

 

4 days 

 



43rd   April (19-25) 19.04.2020 (Sunday) 

 

1 day 6 days  

April- May 2020 44th April 26-May 02 26.04.2020 (Sunday) 

01.05.2020 (May Day) 

2 days 5 days  

 

 

 

May - 2020 

 

45th 

May (03-09) 03.05.2020 (Sunday) 

08.05.2020(Rabindranath’s Birth 

Day) 

 

2 days 

 

5 days 

 

Commencement of Examination for Part-

II-2020(Tentatively) 

 

46th 

May (10-16) 10.05.2020 (Sunday) 

11.05.2020-16.05.2020 

(Summer Recess) 

 

7 days 

 

… 

Exam., Administrative work, academic 

task, etc. 

 
47th 

May (17-23) 17.05.2020 (Sunday) 
18.05.2020-23.05.2020 

(Summer Recess) 

 
7 days 

 
… 

Exam.,  Administrative work, Academic 
Task, etc. 

 

48
th

 

May (24-30) 24.05.2020 (Sunday) 

25.05.2020-30.05.2020 (Summer 

Recess) 

 

7 days 

 

…. 

25-05-2020  Commencement of  2nd Int. 

Assessment examination  for  

M.A/M.Sc./M.P.Ed/B.A/B.Sc./B.Com 

 

May - June 2020  

49th  

May 31-June 06 31.05.2020 (Sunday) 

01.06.2020-06.06.2020 

(Summer Recess) 

 

7 days 

 

… 

Exam., Administrative work, Academic 

Task, etc. 

 

 

 

 

 
June - 2020 

 

50th  

June (07-13) 07.06.2020 (Sunday) 

08.06.2020-13.06.2020 

(Summer Recess) 

 

7 days 

 

… 

Commencement of Part-I Examination-

2019 (Tentatively) 

 

51st June (14-20) 14.06.2020 (Sunday) 

15.06.2020-20.06.2020 

(Summer Recess) 

 

7 days 

 

… 

Exam., Administrative work, academic 

task, etc. 

52nd June (21-27) 21.06.2020 (Sunday) 
22.06.2020-27.06.2020 

 (Summer Recess) 

 
7 days 

 
… 

Exam., Administrative work, Academic 
Task, etc. 

53rd  June (28-30) 28.06.2020 (Sunday) 

29.06.2020-30.06.2020 

 (Summer Recess) 

 

3 days 

 

… 

 

    82 days 98 days  

Total no. of days available for holding classes/examination: 74+45+98=217 days 

All Faculty member of the college are requested to follow the academic calendar strictly. Any deviation from the specified list of holidays will not be allowed 

unless prior approval is obtained from the Principal. This academic calendar is provisional.                                 
 

 
 

Principal  

Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya 

Bhupatinagar: Purba Medinipur, West Bengal. 


